
2011 USRowing Club National
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 38: Womens Intermediate ltwt 4x Final @ 08:00 AM
1st 2 Vesper  (H. Beckner) 07:09.27 07:09.27 00:07:09.27
2nd 7 Dev Camp - Wisc Women  (M. Abler) 07:33.41 5.6% 00:24.14 07:33.41 00:07:09.27 00:00:24.14
3rd 6 Boston  (H. McCall) 07:34.75 5.9% 00:01.34 07:34.75 00:07:09.27 00:00:25.48
4th 4 Undine  (H. Schofield) 07:39.52 7.0% 00:04.77 07:39.52 00:07:09.27 00:00:30.25
5th 3 SoNo  (M. Greer) 08:07.74 13.6% 00:28.22 08:07.74 00:07:09.27 00:00:58.47
6th 1 Community Rowing  (M. Florentino) 08:17.79 16.0% 00:10.05 08:17.79 00:07:09.27 00:01:08.52

5 Sagamore A  (G. DellAquilo)
Did not weighin

Excluded

Race 39: Mens Junior A 8+ Final @ 08:08 AM
1st 4 Seattle Area  (M. Whelan) 06:05.76 06:05.76 00:06:05.76
2nd 2 Old Dominion BC A  (A. Knizner) 06:06.44 0.2% 00:00.68 06:06.44 00:06:05.76 00:00:00.68
3rd 6 Penn AC A  (K. Putt) 06:07.72 0.5% 00:01.28 06:07.72 00:06:05.76 00:00:01.96
4th 5 Community Rowing A  (D. Kraft) 06:09.28 1.0% 00:01.56 06:09.28 00:06:05.76 00:00:03.52
5th 3 Saugatuck  (M. Grant) 06:11.05 1.4% 00:01.77 06:11.05 00:06:05.76 00:00:05.29
6th 7 Penn AC B  (G. Demoulas) 06:13.25 2.0% 00:02.20 06:13.25 00:06:05.76 00:00:07.49

Race 40: Womens Junior A 4x Final @ 08:16 AM
1st 6 Community Rowing B  (M. Taaffe) 07:10.36 07:10.36 00:07:10.36
2nd 5 Community Rowing A  (A. Ruenger) 07:16.41 1.4% 00:06.05 07:16.41 00:07:10.36 00:00:06.05
3rd 3 Steel City A  (V. Bujala) 07:18.06 1.8% 00:01.65 07:18.06 00:07:10.36 00:00:07.70
4th 4 Boston A  (E. McBride) 07:22.27 2.8% 00:04.21 07:22.27 00:07:10.36 00:00:11.91
5th 7 SoNo/GMS Rowing [Composite] A  (M. Willis) 07:31.48 4.9% 00:09.21 07:31.48 00:07:10.36 00:00:21.12
6th 2 Sarasota/null/null [Composite]  (S. Sims) 07:35.80 5.9% 00:04.32 07:35.80 00:07:10.36 00:00:25.44
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Race 41: Mens Senior 2- Final @ 08:24 AM
1st 5 Dev Camp - Wash Women A  (R. Schroeder) 06:50.75 06:50.75 00:06:50.75
2nd 6 Merrimac  (R. Connell) 06:53.06 0.6% 00:02.31 06:53.06 00:06:50.75 00:00:02.31
3rd 4 Dev Camp - Wisc Men B  (Z. Niemeyer) 07:00.47 2.4% 00:07.41 07:00.47 00:06:50.75 00:00:09.72
4th 3 Dev Camp - Wisc Men A  (D. Agostinacchio) 07:02.70 2.9% 00:02.23 07:02.70 00:06:50.75 00:00:11.95
5th 2 Dev Camp - Wash Women B  (R. Squires) 07:07.95 4.2% 00:05.25 07:07.95 00:06:50.75 00:00:17.20
6th 7 Dev Camp - Wisc Men C  (B. Betts) 07:22.28 7.7% 00:14.33 07:22.28 00:06:50.75 00:00:31.53

Race 42: Womens Senior 1x Final @ 08:32 AM
1st 5 Seattle Rowing Center A  (C. Linnenkohl) 08:10.45 08:10.45 00:08:10.45
2nd 4 GMS Rowing  (M. OLeary) 08:14.74 0.9% 00:04.29 08:14.74 00:08:10.45 00:00:04.29
3rd 3 Steel City  (S. Maddamma) 08:16.79 1.3% 00:02.05 08:16.79 00:08:10.45 00:00:06.34
4th 2 Vesper  (S. Reynolds) 08:18.34 1.6% 00:01.55 08:18.34 00:08:10.45 00:00:07.89
5th 6 San Diego  (H. Patrick) 08:26.67 3.3% 00:08.33 08:26.67 00:08:10.45 00:00:16.22
6th 7 Sarasota  (C. Goldberg) 08:39.33 5.9% 00:12.66 08:39.33 00:08:10.45 00:00:28.88

Race 43: Mens Intermediate 4x Final @ 08:40 AM
1st 4 Atlanta A  (Z. Benson) 06:18.85 06:18.85 00:06:18.85
2nd 3 New York AC  (J. Brummer) 06:21.18 0.6% 00:02.33 06:21.18 00:06:18.85 00:00:02.33
3rd 5 Pittsburgh Rowing Club  (A. Meninghaus) 06:24.27 1.4% 00:03.09 06:24.27 00:06:18.85 00:00:05.42
4th 7 Sarasota/Steel City [Composite]  (C. Green) 06:25.40 1.7% 00:01.13 06:25.40 00:06:18.85 00:00:06.55
5th 6 Penn AC  (A. Furlong) 06:26.02 1.9% 00:00.62 06:26.02 00:06:18.85 00:00:07.17
6th 2 Malta  (A. Chan) 06:36.12 4.6% 00:10.10 06:36.12 00:06:18.85 00:00:17.27

Race 44: Womens Intermediate 8+ Final @ 08:48 AM
1st 4 TBC A  (L. Mikels) 06:49.36 06:49.36 00:06:49.36
2nd 5 Dev Camp - Minnesota  (r. sartor) 06:52.90 0.9% 00:03.54 06:52.90 00:06:49.36 00:00:03.54
3rd 3 Unaffiliated (USA)/USR - Jr. HP Camp [Composite] A

(K. Brown)
06:54.42 1.2% 00:01.52 06:54.42 00:06:49.36 00:00:05.06

4th 6 Unaffiliated (USA)/USR - Jr. HP Camp [Composite] B
(S. Karjalainen)

06:59.23 2.4% 00:04.81 06:59.23 00:06:49.36 00:00:09.87

5th 2 Seattle Area  (B. Rogers) 06:59.37 2.4% 00:00.14 06:59.37 00:06:49.36 00:00:10.01
6th 7 TBC B  (M. Ellis) 07:08.00 4.6% 00:08.63 07:08.00 00:06:49.36 00:00:18.64
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Race 45: Mens Junior B 1x Final @ 08:56 AM
1st 7 Sarasota  (T. Taaffe) 07:45.29 07:45.29 00:07:45.29
2nd 5 Essex A  (M. Kapp) 07:48.45 0.7% 00:03.16 07:48.45 00:07:45.29 00:00:03.16
3rd 6 Sammamish A  (S. Krumm) 07:53.08 1.7% 00:04.63 07:53.08 00:07:45.29 00:00:07.79
4th 4 Y Quad Cities A  (K. Farrell) 07:55.73 2.2% 00:02.65 07:55.73 00:07:45.29 00:00:10.44
5th 3 Steel City A  (J. Frances) 07:55.94 2.3% 00:00.21 07:55.94 00:07:45.29 00:00:10.65
6th 2 Jacksonville  (J. Kelley) 08:03.15 3.8% 00:07.21 08:03.15 00:07:45.29 00:00:17.86

Race 46: Mens Intermediate 4+ Final @ 09:04 AM
1st 4 Dev Camp - Wash Women  (R. Schroeder) 06:30.09 06:30.09 00:06:30.09
2nd 5 Penn AC A  (D. Gengler) 06:37.49 1.9% 00:07.40 06:37.49 00:06:30.09 00:00:07.40
3rd 6 Penn AC B  (D. Leatherwood) 06:40.16 2.6% 00:02.67 06:40.16 00:06:30.09 00:00:10.07
4th 2 US Junior Men A  (R. Hails) 06:45.17 3.9% 00:05.01 06:45.17 00:06:30.09 00:00:15.08
5th 3 Old Dominion BC A  (L. Suvak) 06:45.75 4.0% 00:00.58 06:45.75 00:06:30.09 00:00:15.66
6th 7 Vesper A  (D. Turley) 06:45.98 4.1% 00:00.23 06:45.98 00:06:30.09 00:00:15.89

Race 47: Womens Intermediate 2x Final @ 09:12 AM
1st 4 Sarasota/Seattle Rowing Center [Composite]  (C.

Goldberg)
07:35.64 07:35.64 00:07:35.64

2nd 5 Potomac BC/GMS Rowing [Composite]  (N. Eisermann) 07:40.83 1.1% 00:05.19 07:40.83 00:07:35.64 00:00:05.19
3rd 7 Winnipeg  (K. Rempel) 07:45.53 2.2% 00:04.70 07:45.53 00:07:35.64 00:00:09.89
4th 6 Boston  (E. Welles-Gertz) 07:45.70 2.2% 00:00.17 07:45.70 00:07:35.64 00:00:10.06
5th 2 All-American A  (K. Bennett) 07:55.37 4.3% 00:09.67 07:55.37 00:07:35.64 00:00:19.73
6th 3 Steel City  (S. Maddamma) 08:00.61 5.5% 00:05.24 08:00.61 00:07:35.64 00:00:24.97

Race 48: Mens Senior Ltwt 4+ Final @ 09:20 AM
1st 5 New York AC  (r. kirlin) 06:50.20 06:50.20 00:06:50.20
2nd 6 Penn AC A  (A. Walters) 06:52.86 0.6% 00:02.66 06:52.86 00:06:50.20 00:00:02.66
3rd 4 Penn AC B  (S. McKenna) 06:55.18 1.2% 00:02.32 06:55.18 00:06:50.20 00:00:04.98
4th 7 Maritime  (N. Berman) 07:01.93 2.9% 00:06.75 07:01.93 00:06:50.20 00:00:11.73
5th 3 TBC A  (K. Bridges) 07:14.78 6.0% 00:12.85 07:14.78 00:06:50.20 00:00:24.58
6th 2 TBC   (D. Pyle) 07:43.18 12.9% 00:28.40 07:43.18 00:06:50.20 00:00:52.98
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Race 49: Womens Senior Ltwt 2x Final @ 09:28 AM
1st 4 Vesper A  (E. Euiler) 07:55.76 07:55.76 00:07:55.76
2nd 6 Vesper B  (S. Pivonka) 08:05.90 2.1% 00:10.14 08:05.90 00:07:55.76 00:00:10.14
3rd 2 New York AC  (R. Roth) 08:08.58 2.7% 00:02.68 08:08.58 00:07:55.76 00:00:12.82
4th 5 Long Beach/Unaffiliated (USA) [Composite]  (J. McGill) 08:11.82 3.4% 00:03.24 08:11.82 00:07:55.76 00:00:16.06
5th 3 Winnipeg  (N. Perron) 08:13.27 3.7% 00:01.45 08:13.27 00:07:55.76 00:00:17.51
6th 7 Undine  (L. Staub) 08:37.71 8.8% 00:24.44 08:37.71 00:07:55.76 00:00:41.95

1 Vesper C  (A. Hoetlzel)
Refused to weight boat

Excluded

Race 50: Mens Junior B 4+ Final @ 09:36 AM
1st 5 Penn AC A  (H. Shure) 06:57.93 06:57.93 00:06:57.93
2nd 4 Penn AC B  (L. Mercenari) 07:04.61 1.6% 00:06.68 07:04.61 00:06:57.93 00:00:06.68
3rd 3 Sagamore  (K. Baktidy) 07:11.26 3.2% 00:06.65 07:11.26 00:06:57.93 00:00:13.33
4th 6 Southeast Junior  (T. Haight) 07:19.26 5.1% 00:08.00 07:19.26 00:06:57.93 00:00:21.33
5th 2 TBC A  (E. Holmvik) 07:22.12 5.8% 00:02.86 07:22.12 00:06:57.93 00:00:24.19
6th 7 Community Rowing A  (H. Dickinson) 07:25.08 6.5% 00:02.96 07:25.08 00:06:57.93 00:00:27.15

Race 51: Womens Junior B 2x Final @ 09:44 AM
1st 6 Y Quad Cities A  (E. Sharis) 07:55.49 07:55.49 00:07:55.49
2nd 5 Community Rowing A  (E. Barnett) 08:01.92 1.4% 00:06.43 08:01.92 00:07:55.49 00:00:06.43
3rd 4 Saugatuck  (c. cashel) 08:03.32 1.6% 00:01.40 08:03.32 00:07:55.49 00:00:07.83
4th 3 Austin  (I. Sheehan) 08:09.59 3.0% 00:06.27 08:09.59 00:07:55.49 00:00:14.10
5th 7 Essex  (S. Block) 08:20.89 5.3% 00:11.30 08:20.89 00:07:55.49 00:00:25.40
6th 2 Maritime  (B. Tobey) 08:21.35 5.4% 00:00.46 08:21.35 00:07:55.49 00:00:25.86

Race 52: Mens Intermediate Ltwt 2x Final @ 09:52 AM
1st 4 Michigan - Men  (A. Reckless) 06:56.95 06:56.95 00:06:56.95
2nd 6 Steel City  (M. Maddamma) 07:00.45 0.8% 00:03.50 07:00.45 00:06:56.95 00:00:03.50
3rd 2 Atlanta A  (C. Justis) 07:02.50 1.3% 00:02.05 07:02.50 00:06:56.95 00:00:05.55
4th 5 Vesper  (J. Coste) 07:04.50 1.8% 00:02.00 07:04.50 00:06:56.95 00:00:07.55
5th 7 Penn AC  (X. Alexander) 07:13.08 3.9% 00:08.58 07:13.08 00:06:56.95 00:00:16.13
6th 3 Malta A  (S. Stewart) 07:13.67 4.0% 00:00.59 07:13.67 00:06:56.95 00:00:16.72
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Race 53: Womens Intermediate Ltwt 4+ Final @ 10:00 AM
1st 7 Community Rowing A  (A. Ruenger) 07:49.99 07:49.99 00:07:49.99
2nd 6 Dev Camp - Wisc Women  (M. Freshley) 07:54.04 0.9% 00:04.05 07:54.04 00:07:49.99 00:00:04.05
3rd 5 Southeast Junior  (M. Whiteside) 08:09.71 4.2% 00:15.67 08:09.71 00:07:49.99 00:00:19.72
4th 1 Community Rowing   (B. Kazimer) 08:12.92 4.9% 00:03.21 08:12.92 00:07:49.99 00:00:22.93
5th 3 Community Rowing B  (E. Lawless) 08:49.12 12.6% 00:36.20 08:49.12 00:07:49.99 00:00:59.13

4 Sagamore A  (S. Markowitz) Scratch
2 Sagamore B  (M. Wood) Scratch

Race 54: Mens Junior A 2x Final @ 10:08 AM
1st 5 Narragansett  (R. Wagner) 06:59.14 06:59.14 00:06:59.14
2nd 2 Maritime A  (P. Tortora) 07:03.08 0.9% 00:03.94 07:03.08 00:06:59.14 00:00:03.94
3rd 3 Atlanta  (C. Ward) 07:06.71 1.8% 00:03.63 07:06.71 00:06:59.14 00:00:07.57
3rd 7 Sarasota A  (T. Taaffe)

Tied for third as result of protest
07:17.94 4.5% 00:05.08 07:17.94 00:06:59.14 00:00:18.80

4th 4 Sarasota B  (C. Green) 07:12.86 3.3% 00:06.15 07:12.86 00:06:59.14 00:00:13.72
5th 6 Unaffiliated (USA)  (R. Rasmussen) 07:19.84 4.9% 00:01.90 07:19.84 00:06:59.14 00:00:20.70

Race 55: Womens Junior A 4+ Final @ 10:16 AM
1st 4 Community Rowing A  (E. Tadiri) 07:40.21 07:40.21 00:07:40.21
2nd 6 Community Rowing B  (B. Sharon) 07:44.45 0.9% 00:04.24 07:44.45 00:07:40.21 00:00:04.24
3rd 5 Unaffiliated (USA)  (M. Crist) 07:47.89 1.7% 00:03.44 07:47.89 00:07:40.21 00:00:07.68
4th 7 TBC A  (M. Frazee) 07:51.46 2.4% 00:03.57 07:51.46 00:07:40.21 00:00:11.25
5th 3 Penn AC A  (M. Brennan) 07:53.89 3.0% 00:02.43 07:53.89 00:07:40.21 00:00:13.68
6th 2 Sagamore A  (S. Markowitz) 08:03.80 5.1% 00:09.91 08:03.80 00:07:40.21 00:00:23.59

Race 56: Mens Senior 2x Final @ 10:24 AM
1st 2 Penn AC  (J. Spencer) 06:48.77 06:48.77 00:06:48.77
2nd 7 New York AC  (S. Cefalo) 07:01.84 3.2% 00:13.07 07:01.84 00:06:48.77 00:00:13.07
3rd 6 Malta A  (J. O'Mara) 07:03.18 3.5% 00:01.34 07:03.18 00:06:48.77 00:00:14.41
4th 5 OKC Riversport  (J. Gartland) 07:13.72 6.1% 00:10.54 07:13.72 00:06:48.77 00:00:24.95
5th 1 Winnipeg  (P. Thiessen) 07:18.58 7.3% 00:04.86 07:18.58 00:06:48.77 00:00:29.81
6th 4 USR NW Sculling Dev Camp  (T. Pring) 07:21.97 8.1% 00:03.39 07:21.97 00:06:48.77 00:00:33.20
7th 3 Malta B  (S. Travers) 07:36.25 11.6% 00:14.28 07:36.25 00:06:48.77 00:00:47.48
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Race 57: Womens Senior 4+ Final @ 10:32 AM
1st 5 Pre-Elite - Syracuse  (E. Lauderdale) 07:22.04 07:22.04 00:07:22.04
2nd 3 TBC A  (L. Mikels) 07:28.47 1.5% 00:06.43 07:28.47 00:07:22.04 00:00:06.43
3rd 4 Vesper B  (K. Iverson) 07:32.40 2.3% 00:03.93 07:32.40 00:07:22.04 00:00:10.36
4th 6 Vesper A  (S. Fowle) 07:41.19 4.3% 00:08.79 07:41.19 00:07:22.04 00:00:19.15
5th 2 TBC B  (A. Gennings) 07:41.37 4.4% 00:00.18 07:41.37 00:07:22.04 00:00:19.33
6th 7 Dev Camp - Wisc Women  (C. Mead) 07:42.12 4.5% 00:00.75 07:42.12 00:07:22.04 00:00:20.08

Race 58: Mens Intermediate Ltwt 2- Final @ 10:40 AM
1st 1 Community Rowing  (P. Gibson) 07:17.14 07:17.14 00:07:17.14
2nd 4 Penn AC A  (A. Walters) 07:36.67 4.5% 00:19.53 07:36.67 00:07:17.14 00:00:19.53
3rd 6 Dev Camp - Wisc Men  (M. Gibson) 07:50.23 7.6% 00:13.56 07:50.23 00:07:17.14 00:00:33.09
4th 5 New York AC A  (A. McLaughlin) 08:09.45 12.0% 00:19.22 08:09.45 00:07:17.14 00:00:52.31

2 New York AC B  (M. Mako) Scratch
3 Sagamore  (R. Caderas) Scratch
7 Penn AC B  (W. Ferraro) Scratch

Race 59: Womens Intermediate Ltwt 1x Final @ 10:48 AM
1st 4 All-American A  (M. Donovan) 08:24.71 08:24.71 00:08:24.71
2nd 2 Atlanta  (T. Laney) 08:35.52 2.1% 00:10.81 08:35.52 00:08:24.71 00:00:10.81
3rd 5 Undine A  (H. Schofield) 08:35.57 2.2% 00:00.05 08:35.57 00:08:24.71 00:00:10.86
4th 7 Boston  (E. Collins) 08:39.79 3.0% 00:04.22 08:39.79 00:08:24.71 00:00:15.08
5th 3 Jacksonville  (P. White) 08:45.80 4.2% 00:06.01 08:45.80 00:08:24.71 00:00:21.09
6th 6 Winnipeg A  (N. Perron) 08:53.14 5.6% 00:07.34 08:53.14 00:08:24.71 00:00:28.43

Race 60: Mens Senior 8+ Final @ 10:56 AM
1st 5 Dev Camp - Wisc Men B  (Z. Niemeyer) 05:54.64 05:54.64 00:05:54.64
2nd 4 Vesper  (J. Barr) 05:55.65 0.3% 00:01.01 05:55.65 00:05:54.64 00:00:01.01
3rd 3 Penn AC  (J. Spencer) 05:56.13 0.4% 00:00.48 05:56.13 00:05:54.64 00:00:01.49
4th 6 New York AC  (J. Brummer) 06:01.20 1.8% 00:05.07 06:01.20 00:05:54.64 00:00:06.56
5th 7 Michigan - Men  (A. Reckless) 06:05.41 3.0% 00:04.21 06:05.41 00:05:54.64 00:00:10.77
6th 2 US Junior Men A  (R. Hails) 06:05.93 3.2% 00:00.52 06:05.93 00:05:54.64 00:00:11.29
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Race 61: Womens Senior 4x Final @ 11:04 AM
1st 4 Pre-Elite - Syracuse  (E. Radigan) 06:58.87 06:58.87 00:06:58.87
2nd 6 Vesper A  (H. Beckner) 07:03.01 1.0% 00:04.14 07:03.01 00:06:58.87 00:00:04.14
3rd 2 Bachelors  (A. Couwenhoven) 07:12.90 3.3% 00:09.89 07:12.90 00:06:58.87 00:00:14.03
4th 5 Vesper B  (S. Brecht) 07:26.68 6.6% 00:13.78 07:26.68 00:06:58.87 00:00:27.81
5th 3 San Diego  (M. Abreu) 07:43.61 10.7% 00:16.93 07:43.61 00:06:58.87 00:00:44.74
6th 7 New York AC B  (N. Tsamis) 07:47.45 11.6% 00:03.84 07:47.45 00:06:58.87 00:00:48.58

Race 62: Mens Intermediate 1x Final @ 11:12 AM
1st 5 Atlanta B  (D. Judah) 07:32.01 07:32.01 00:07:32.01
2nd 7 Minneapolis A  (M. Aspholm) 07:35.46 0.8% 00:03.45 07:35.46 00:07:32.01 00:00:03.45
3rd 6 Atlanta A  (T. Jennings) 07:36.61 1.0% 00:01.15 07:36.61 00:07:32.01 00:00:04.60
4th 4 New York AC  (A. Leonardi) 07:36.89 1.1% 00:00.28 07:36.89 00:07:32.01 00:00:04.88

2 Michigan - Men  (Z. Stackhouse) Scratch
3 Penn AC  (T. Brown)

Missed race start
Excluded

Race 63: Womens Intermediate 2- Final @ 11:20 AM
1st 4 Dev Camp - Wash Women A  (S. Pearman-Gillman) 07:53.42 07:53.42 00:07:53.42
2nd 6 Dev Camp - Wash Women B  (M. Moore) 07:55.18 0.4% 00:01.76 07:55.18 00:07:53.42 00:00:01.76
3rd 2 Dev Camp - Wash Women C  (A. Reilly) 07:57.94 1.0% 00:02.76 07:57.94 00:07:53.42 00:00:04.52
4th 5 TBC  (A. Wunderli) 08:03.46 2.1% 00:05.52 08:03.46 00:07:53.42 00:00:10.04
5th 7 All-American  (K. Bennett) 08:13.64 4.3% 00:10.18 08:13.64 00:07:53.42 00:00:20.22
6th 3 Dev Camp - Wisc Women F  (C. Mead) 08:19.58 5.5% 00:05.94 08:19.58 00:07:53.42 00:00:26.16

Race 64: Mens Senior Ltwt 1x Final @ 11:28 AM
1st 5 Undine  (H. McAdam) 07:25.27 07:25.27 00:07:25.27
2nd 4 Steel City  (M. Maddamma) 07:34.09 2.0% 00:08.82 07:34.09 00:07:25.27 00:00:08.82
3rd 7 New York AC  (R. Ujazdowski) 07:37.71 2.8% 00:03.62 07:37.71 00:07:25.27 00:00:12.44
4th 3 Newport  (R. Kew) 07:39.49 3.2% 00:01.78 07:39.49 00:07:25.27 00:00:14.22
5th 6 Michigan - Men  (J. Getz) 07:42.53 3.9% 00:03.04 07:42.53 00:07:25.27 00:00:17.26
6th 2 Malta A  (B. Eck) 08:01.70 8.2% 00:19.17 08:01.70 00:07:25.27 00:00:36.43
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Race 65: Womens Senior Ltwt 2- Final @ 11:36 AM
1st 3 Dev Camp - Wisc Women A  (M. Freshley) 08:09.86 08:09.86 00:08:09.86
2nd 5 Dev Camp - Wisc Women B  (D. Dewitt) 08:15.16 1.1% 00:05.30 08:15.16 00:08:09.86 00:00:05.30
3rd 4 Winnipeg  (N. Perron) 09:02.18 10.7% 00:47.02 09:02.18 00:08:09.86 00:00:52.32

Race 66: Mens Junior B 4x Final @ 11:44 AM
1st 7 Steel City/Jacksonville [Composite]  (J. Frances) 06:43.16 06:43.16 00:06:43.16
2nd 3 Sammamish  (S. Goertz) 06:47.97 1.2% 00:04.81 06:47.97 00:06:43.16 00:00:04.81
3rd 5 Maritime B  (T. Klutey) 06:52.81 2.4% 00:04.84 06:52.81 00:06:43.16 00:00:09.65
4th 4 Phila Sculling  (W. Egan) 07:00.42 4.3% 00:07.61 07:00.42 00:06:43.16 00:00:17.26
5th 2 Maritime A  (G. Wolyner) 07:37.31 13.4% 00:36.89 07:37.31 00:06:43.16 00:00:54.15
6th 6 Greater Dayton  (A. Clauss) 07:54.99 17.8% 00:17.68 07:54.99 00:06:43.16 00:01:11.83

1 Penn AC  (H. Shure) Scratch

Race 67: Womens Junior B 8+ Final @ 11:52 AM
1st 5 TBC  (M. Carle) 07:09.80 07:09.80 00:07:09.80
2nd 4 Sagamore  (K. Hanley) 07:11.31 0.4% 00:01.51 07:11.31 00:07:09.80 00:00:01.51
3rd 3 Community Rowing A  (E. Barnett) 07:15.15 1.2% 00:03.84 07:15.15 00:07:09.80 00:00:05.35
4th 2 SoNo/Steel City/Sarasota [Composite]  (M. Greer) 07:38.32 6.6% 00:23.17 07:38.32 00:07:09.80 00:00:28.52
5th 6 Community Rowing/Boston [Composite]   (K. Garrity) 07:48.71 9.1% 00:10.39 07:48.71 00:07:09.80 00:00:38.91

Race 68: Mens Senior Ltwt 8+ Final @ 12:00 PM
1st 2 Penn AC  (W. Ferraro) 06:02.78 06:02.78 00:06:02.78
2nd 3 New York AC  (r. kirlin) 06:04.19 0.4% 00:01.41 06:04.19 00:06:02.78 00:00:01.41
3rd 4 Community Rowing  (R. Fliss) 06:15.72 3.6% 00:11.53 06:15.72 00:06:02.78 00:00:12.94
4th 1 Southeast Junior  (C. Haig) 06:19.24 4.5% 00:03.52 06:19.24 00:06:02.78 00:00:16.46
5th 7 TBC  (G. Keating) 06:28.98 7.2% 00:09.74 06:28.98 00:06:02.78 00:00:26.20

5 Sagamore  (J. Schoenbart)
Did not make weight

Excluded

6 Old Dominion BC  (A. Knizner) Scratch
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Race 70: Womens Open 1x - Dash Final @ 12:16 PM
1st 2 Bachelors  (A. Couwenhoven) 01:49.06 01:49.06 00:01:49.06
2nd 7 Seattle Rowing Center B  (C. Linnenkohl) 01:50.55 1.4% 00:01.49 01:50.55 00:01:49.06 00:00:01.49
3rd 4 Shawnee Heights High School  (B. Atkinson) 01:52.71 3.3% 00:02.16 01:52.71 00:01:49.06 00:00:03.65
4th 6 Sarasota  (C. Goldberg) 01:53.51 4.1% 00:00.80 01:53.51 00:01:49.06 00:00:04.45
5th 1 Seattle Rowing Center A  (M. Boze) 01:56.20 6.5% 00:02.69 01:56.20 00:01:49.06 00:00:07.14
6th 5 Undine  (M. Ionescu) 01:57.56 7.8% 00:01.36 01:57.56 00:01:49.06 00:00:08.50
7th 3 Unaffiliated (USA)  (A. Appelhanz) 01:59.15 9.3% 00:01.59 01:59.15 00:01:49.06 00:00:10.09

Race 71: Mens Open 1x - Dash Final @ 12:24 PM
1st 2 Newport  (R. Kew) 01:32.73 01:32.73 00:01:32.73
2nd 4 OKC Riversport  (D. Rubin) 01:33.77 1.1% 00:01.04 01:33.77 00:01:32.73 00:00:01.04
3rd 1 New York AC  (S. Cefalo) 01:34.99 2.4% 00:01.22 01:34.99 00:01:32.73 00:00:02.26
4th 3 Winnipeg C  (P. Thiessen) 01:35.24 2.7% 00:00.25 01:35.24 00:01:32.73 00:00:02.51
5th 5 Unaffiliated (USA) A  (D. Luebbe) 01:37.34 5.0% 00:02.10 01:37.34 00:01:32.73 00:00:04.61
6th 6 Winnipeg B  (L. Inglis) 01:40.48 8.4% 00:03.14 01:40.48 00:01:32.73 00:00:07.75
7th 7 Unaffiliated (USA) C  (K. Menon) 01:54.42 23.4% 00:13.94 01:54.42 00:01:32.73 00:00:21.69
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